

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7779

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

25 July 2023

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to I.T Systems.

*You asked:*

- 1. What Theatre management System/Application (If any) do you use to manage your operating theatres?*
- 2. What Patient Administration system (PAS/EPR) (If any) do you use to manage your patients/waiting list?*
- 3. What Integration Engine (if any) do you use to handle the inbound and outbound communication between your clinical systems.*
- 4. Do you have an Inbound/Outbound HL7/ADT Interface on your PAS System?*
- 5. Do you have an Inbound/Outbound HL7/ADT Interface on your Theatre System?*
- 6. What Endoscopy system do you use in your organisation?*
- 7. What booking system for Endoscopy do you use in your organisation?*

Trust response: being checked by theatres

1. Trisoft, TheatreMan
2. Altera PAS / Sunrise Acute Care
3. Enovation, Cloverleaf
4. We have both Inbound/Outbound HL7/ADT Interface on your PAS System
5. We only have Inbound ADT Interface to theatre system
6. Olympus, Endobase
7. Olympus, Endobase